

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/77/2024
IA No.CAN/1/2025

The Executive Engineer, CD-II, Prothrapur

Vs.

S. Prabhakaran and another

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the appellant

March 03, 2025

[SR]

Item No.2

1. Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, learned senior counsel appears for the appellant.
2. None appears for the respondents.
3. Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, fairly submits that he shall serve and come up after filing of affidavit of service.
4. After completion of the service and preparation of affidavit-of-service, the appellant shall be at liberty to mention the appeal before the available Circuit Bench then, subject to its convenience and upon notice to the respondents.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)