

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/77/2024
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

S. Prabhakaran and Another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. Gopala Binu Kumar ... for the respondents

February 23, 2026

[SR]

Item No.1

List the appeal under the heading "**For Hearing**" on
February 25, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)