

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/77/2024
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

S. Prabhakaran and Another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the respondents

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.19

Appellant will prepare informal paper books incorporating all papers used before the learned Single Judge within a period of three weeks from date.

List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench on expiry of the time fixed for filing paper books.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)