

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/77/2024
IA No.CAN/1/2025

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

S. Prabhakaran and another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. S.Naidu

... for the appellant

Mr. Vigneshwaran

[on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar]

... for the respondents

March 19, 2026

[SR]

Item No.57

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant seeks accommodation for filing paper books.

Let the paper books be filed by first week of April, 2026.

The appeal be listed before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)