

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/77/2024
IA No.CAN/1/2025

The Executive Engineer

Vs.

S. Prabhakaran and another

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. S.Naidu

... for the appellant

Ms. Vinita Devi

[on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar]

... for the respondents

March 23, 2026

[SR]

Item No.54

The appellant files paper books. Copy of the same be handed over to the respondents.

List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)